generation guarantee and performance of at least one solar PV power plant of 0.5 MW 
which shall be certified from the Developer of  that particular solar PV power plant.  

3.2.3 FINANCIAL 

i. Cumulative Turnover of the Bidder for last three (3) financial years shall be at least:  
INR Sixteen Crores & Twenty Lacs only (INR 16,20,00,000/-)     

ii. The Net Worth of the Bidder during the last Financial Year shall be positive, wherein 
the Net Worth shall be calculated as follows: 

Net Worth = (Equity + Reserves) – (Revaluation reserves+ intangible assets +                

Miscellaneous expenses to the extent not written off + carried forward